

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3821

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

26 April 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Bariatric procedures 2013-2017.

Please can you tell me the following information for the last three financial years and current numbers i.e.; 2016/17, 2015/16, 2014/15 and 2013/14

- 1) Number of bariatric procedures carried out*
- 2) Cost of procedure (s)*
- 3) Age of those who had a bariatric procedure*
- 4) Weight of those who have had a bariatric procedure*

As advised the Trust does not code “bariatric” and has supplied the information relating to the procedure for reducing the stomach size.

1.

Financial Year			
13/14	14/15	15/16	16/17 to Feb
3	4	1	1

2. The most recent tariff for this procedure would be £2,593 per patient.

3.

Due to the very small number of cases and in order to protect patient confidentiality the Trust has decided that further details will be refused using the limitations available under Section 10 and Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 1998.

4.

Due to the very small number of cases and in order to protect patient confidentiality the Trust has decided that further details will be refused using the limitations available under Section 10 and Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 1998.